



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0034-0305 **Counties:** DANBURY
Letting Date: September 13, 2017 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0037(110), 0037(111)
Contract Time: 450 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS RT 37 AT STACEY RD AND BARNUM RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	241,000.00000	241,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00
0020 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	8,295.000 c.y.	12.40000	102,858.00	20.00000	165,900.00	12.00000	99,540.00
0030 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	170.000 c.y.	53.00000	9,010.00	65.00000	11,050.00	155.00000	26,350.00
0040 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,150.00000	4,600.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00
0050 0202512 CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15.000 l.f.	7.80000	117.00	7.00000	105.00	4.00000	60.00
0060 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	915.000 l.f.	2.80000	2,562.00	2.00000	1,830.00	3.00000	2,745.00
0070 0202559 REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT	13.000 ea.	390.00000	5,070.00	500.00000	6,500.00	600.00000	7,800.00
0080 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	745.000 c.y.	16.00000	11,920.00	24.00000	17,880.00	5.00000	3,725.00
0090 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	1,900.000 c.y.	15.00000	28,500.00	24.00000	45,600.00	5.00000	9,500.00
0100 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	80.000 c.y.	83.00000	6,640.00	120.00000	9,600.00	200.00000	16,000.00
0110 0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	290.000 c.y.	15.00000	4,350.00	30.00000	8,700.00	10.00000	2,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0205006	80.000	123.00000	9,840.00	120.00000	9,600.00	225.00000	18,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0206000	24.000	32.00000	768.00	24.00000	576.00	35.00000	840.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0140	0207000	6,693.000	19.50000	130,513.50	16.00000	107,088.00	29.00000	194,097.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0150	0208000	740.000	36.50000	27,010.00	35.00000	25,900.00	60.00000	44,400.00
	FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0160	0209001	16,300.000	2.00000	32,600.00	2.50000	40,750.00	3.00000	48,900.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0180	0211000	70.000	14.00000	980.00	24.00000	1,680.00	35.00000	2,450.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0190	0213100	282.000	48.00000	13,536.00	47.00000	13,254.00	70.00000	19,740.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200	0219001	3,470.000	4.50000	15,615.00	3.30000	11,451.00	3.00000	10,410.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0210	0219002	590.000	6.75000	3,982.50	5.00000	2,950.00	6.00000	3,540.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0220	0219011	51.000	113.00000	5,763.00	125.00000	6,375.00	40.00000	2,040.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0304002	5,910.000	42.00000	248,220.00	36.00000	212,760.00	54.00000	319,140.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0240	0305001	130.000	61.50000	7,995.00	47.00000	6,110.00	70.00000	9,100.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0406170 HMA S1	2,870.000 ton	97.00000	278,390.00	90.00000	258,300.00	104.00000	298,480.00
0260 0406171 HMA S0.5	3,640.000 ton	97.00000	353,080.00	105.00000	382,200.00	102.00000	371,280.00
0270 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,270.000 gal	10.50000	13,335.00	9.00000	11,430.00	8.00000	10,160.00
0290 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	8,000.000 est.	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
0300 0506001 CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	4.000 c.y.	890.00000	3,560.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0310 0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	13.000 ea.	2,900.00000	37,700.00	3,800.00000	49,400.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00
0320 0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	1.000 ea.	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,070.00000	1,070.00	800.00000	800.00
0330 0507021 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	1.000 ea.	3,900.00000	3,900.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0340 0507022 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	1.000 ea.	3,700.00000	3,700.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0350 0507051 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	5.000 ea.	7,250.00000	36,250.00	6,600.00000	33,000.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00
0360 0507069 HEAVY DUTY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	9.000 ea.	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,600.00000	14,400.00	900.00000	8,100.00
0370 0507106 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP	6.000 ea.	3,900.00000	23,400.00	4,150.00000	24,900.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380 0507139	2.000	4,600.00000	9,200.00	7,200.00000	14,400.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
OFFSET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TYPE B-2	ea.						
0390 0507201	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400 0507601	6.000	2,950.00000	17,700.00	3,800.00000	22,800.00	2,700.00000	16,200.00
MANHOLE	ea.						
0410 0507771	15.000	740.00000	11,100.00	900.00000	13,500.00	800.00000	12,000.00
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0420 0507781	1.000	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00
RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0430 0507824	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.	ea.						
0440 0507831	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0450 0651001	170.000	45.00000	7,650.00	45.00000	7,650.00	40.00000	6,800.00
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0460 0651011	660.000	42.50000	28,050.00	59.00000	38,940.00	60.00000	39,600.00
12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0470 0651012	940.000	52.00000	48,880.00	66.00000	62,040.00	63.00000	59,220.00
15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0480 0651013	123.000	79.00000	9,717.00	74.00000	9,102.00	66.00000	8,118.00
18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0490 0651015	330.000	96.00000	31,680.00	92.00000	30,360.00	70.00000	23,100.00
24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0500 0651082	152.000	110.00000	16,720.00	130.00000	19,760.00	100.00000	15,200.00
19"X30" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 0651107	38.000	65.00000	2,470.00	70.00000	2,660.00	70.00000	2,660.00
15" A.C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.						
0520 0651305	1.000	690.00000	690.00	135.00000	135.00	400.00000	400.00
15" C.C.M.PIPE ELBOW (45 DEGREE)	l.f.						
0530 0652009	2.000	740.00000	1,480.00	800.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	800.00
12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0540 0652010	1.000	760.00000	760.00	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0550 0652013	1.000	922.00000	922.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	700.00000	700.00
24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0560 0652110	1.000	600.00000	600.00	550.00000	550.00	400.00000	400.00
15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.						
0570 0653001	1.000	265.00000	265.00	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0580 0653100	320.000	5.25000	1,680.00	8.00000	2,560.00	5.00000	1,600.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0590 0703012	20.000	116.00000	2,320.00	60.00000	1,200.00	140.00000	2,800.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0600 0703013	745.000	57.00000	42,465.00	72.00000	53,640.00	70.00000	52,150.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0610 0751711	240.000	23.00000	5,520.00	29.00000	6,960.00	35.00000	8,400.00
6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0620 0755009	835.000	3.50000	2,922.50	1.50000	1,252.50	3.00000	2,505.00
GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0630 0811001	390.000	34.00000	13,260.00	27.00000	10,530.00	33.00000	12,870.00
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0640 0815001	5,770.000	6.00000	34,620.00	5.50000	31,735.00	5.00000	28,850.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0650	0822001	3,720.000	38.00000	141,360.00	16.00000	59,520.00	20.00000	74,400.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0660	0822002	2,140.000	9.50000	20,330.00	6.00000	12,840.00	10.00000	21,400.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0670	0905019	(1.000)	23,600.00000	23,600.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0910021	2.000	1,420.00000	2,840.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0690	0910041	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	64.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	875.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 5)	I.f.						
0700	0910042	113.000	142.00000	16,046.00	160.00000	18,080.00	135.00000	15,255.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 6)	I.f.						
0710	0910170	1,568.000	24.20000	37,945.60	24.00000	37,632.00	22.00000	34,496.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0720	0912499	300.000	4.20000	1,260.00	5.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	1,800.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	I.f.						
0730	0912700	40.000	73.50000	2,940.00	235.00000	9,400.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	WOOD GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0740	0913804	55.000	66.00000	3,630.00	53.00000	2,915.00	50.00000	2,750.00
	RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0750	0913850	4,100.000	2.90000	11,890.00	3.50000	14,350.00	3.00000	12,300.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0760	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0770	0921005	235.000	20.00000	4,700.00	19.00000	4,465.00	20.00000	4,700.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0780	0921007	9,730.000	8.00000	77,840.00	10.00000	97,300.00	12.00000	116,760.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK **	s.f.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0790	0921039	4.000	215.00000	860.00	200.00000	800.00	125.00000	500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0800	0922500	1,090.000	45.00000	49,050.00	56.00000	61,040.00	54.00000	58,860.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0810	0922501	130.000	49.00000	6,370.00	42.00000	5,460.00	43.00000	5,590.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0820	0939001	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	170.00000	6,800.00	150.00000	6,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0830	0942001	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	900.00000	7,200.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0840	0943001	890.000	0.01000	8.90	1.00000	890.00	1.00000	890.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0850	0944000	7,000.000	8.20000	57,400.00	6.00000	42,000.00	3.00000	21,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0860	0946001	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	640.00000	1,920.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	LIMING	ton						
0870	0950005	2,000.000	2.50000	5,000.00	1.40000	2,800.00	2.00000	4,000.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0880	0950013	50.000	3.70000	185.00	4.40000	220.00	10.00000	500.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0890	0950016	560.000	5.00000	2,800.00	2.50000	1,400.00	5.00000	2,800.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0900	0950019	6,255.000	1.50000	9,382.50	2.00000	12,510.00	1.25000	7,818.75
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0910	0950039	1,700.000	3.90000	6,630.00	4.40000	7,480.00	4.00000	6,800.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0920	0950040	2,700.000	1.20000	3,240.00	1.50000	4,050.00	1.25000	3,375.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0930	0952051	14,000.000	6.50000	91,000.00	6.50000	91,000.00	4.00000	56,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0940	0969064	24.000	4,500.00000	108,000.00	4,200.00000	100,800.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0950	0970006	540,000.000	1.00000	540,000.00	1.00000	540,000.00	1.00000	540,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0960	0970007	2,000.000	50.00000	100,000.00	57.00000	114,000.00	50.00000	100,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0970	0971001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	0975004	(1.000)	226,000.00000	226,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0990	0976002	1,800.000	0.80000	1,440.00	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1000	0978002	85.000	85.00000	7,225.00	90.00000	7,650.00	50.00000	4,250.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1010	0979003	9.000	115.00000	1,035.00	125.00000	1,125.00	150.00000	1,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1020 0980001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	253,000.00000	253,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1040 0981101	57.000	106.00000	6,042.00	100.00000	5,700.00	35.00000	1,995.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050 1001001	860.000	23.00000	19,780.00	30.00000	25,800.00	25.00000	21,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1060 1002015	36.000	1,040.00000	37,440.00	1,000.00000	36,000.00	1,000.00000	36,000.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1070 1002201	4.000	9,250.00000	37,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080 1002203	1.000	450.00000	450.00	290.00000	290.00	425.00000	425.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1090 1002208	1.000	1,155.00000	1,155.00	960.00000	960.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1100 1008015	30.000	21.00000	630.00	26.00000	780.00	20.00000	600.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1110 1008115	825.000	15.75000	12,993.75	8.50000	7,012.50	15.00000	12,375.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1120 1008117	24.000	22.50000	540.00	16.00000	384.00	25.00000	600.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1130 1008215	115.000	19.00000	2,185.00	8.50000	977.50	30.00000	3,450.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1140 1010001	1.000	475.00000	475.00	340.00000	340.00	450.00000	450.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1150 1010021	7.000	340.00000	2,380.00	340.00000	2,380.00	325.00000	2,275.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1160	1102008	1.000	370.00000	370.00	690.00000	690.00	350.00000	350.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1170	1103021	3.000	9,250.00000	27,750.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1103023	1.000	11,300.00000	11,300.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1105001	2.000	350.00000	700.00	375.00000	750.00	325.00000	650.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	1105003	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	750.00000	4,500.00	700.00000	4,200.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1105203	2.000	1,150.00000	2,300.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1107007	2.000	475.00000	950.00	295.00000	590.00	450.00000	900.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1108115	1.000	10,900.00000	10,900.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1108724	1.000	1,260.00000	1,260.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1108808	(1.000)	1,260.00000	1,260.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1260	1111401	4.000	158.00000	632.00	240.00000	960.00	150.00000	600.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1270 1111451	150.000	16.00000	2,400.00	12.50000	1,875.00	15.00000	2,250.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1280 1111600	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290 1112210	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300 1112259	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310 1112410	2.000	690.00000	1,380.00	800.00000	1,600.00	700.00000	1,400.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320 1112470	1.000	280.00000	280.00	960.00000	960.00	300.00000	300.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330 1113004	120.000	3.70000	444.00	3.00000	360.00	3.50000	420.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1340 1113050	1,850.000	1.30000	2,405.00	2.00000	3,700.00	1.25000	2,312.50
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1350 1113102	540.000	2.50000	1,350.00	2.00000	1,080.00	2.40000	1,296.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1360 1113103	270.000	2.70000	729.00	2.00000	540.00	2.50000	675.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1370 1113104	240.000	2.90000	696.00	2.00000	480.00	3.00000	720.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1380 1113109	95.000	4.10000	389.50	9.00000	855.00	4.00000	380.00
21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1390 1113399	1.000	490.00000	490.00	850.00000	850.00	500.00000	500.00
CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1400	1113550	425.000	3.20000	1,360.00	7.50000	3,187.50	3.00000	1,275.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1410	1113901	460.000	2.70000	1,242.00	12.50000	5,750.00	2.50000	1,150.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1420	1114102	270.000	7.50000	2,025.00	8.50000	2,295.00	7.00000	1,890.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1430	1114201	1.000	940.00000	940.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	900.00000	900.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.						
1440	1205207	79.000	9.50000	750.50	26.00000	2,054.00	10.00000	790.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1450	1206023	(1.000)	475.00000	475.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1460	1208931	16.000	47.00000	752.00	46.00000	736.00	45.00000	720.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1470	1208932	160.000	47.00000	7,520.00	44.00000	7,040.00	45.00000	7,200.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1480	1209114	15,900.000	0.20000	3,180.00	0.20000	3,180.00	0.16000	2,544.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1490	1209124	15,200.000	0.20000	3,040.00	0.20000	3,040.00	0.16000	2,432.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1500	1209131	190.000	2.50000	475.00	4.20000	798.00	1.00000	190.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1510	1210101	4,900.000	0.50000	2,450.00	0.40000	1,960.00	0.40000	1,960.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1520	1210102	6,750.000	0.50000	3,375.00	0.40000	2,700.00	0.40000	2,700.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1530	1210105	380.000	4.00000	1,520.00	3.75000	1,425.00	4.00000	1,520.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1540	1211001	3,700.000	1.50000	5,550.00	4.20000	15,540.00	1.20000	4,440.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1550	1212001	600.000	1.60000	960.00	1.00000	600.00	2.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1560	1212002	600.000	1.60000	960.00	1.00000	600.00	2.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1570	1214002	1,200.000	2.40000	2,880.00	1.00000	1,200.00	2.50000	3,000.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1580	1220027	790.000	18.00000	14,220.00	10.00000	7,900.00	24.00000	18,960.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1590	1302051	2.000	570.00000	1,140.00	700.00000	1,400.00	400.00000	800.00
	RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1600	1403501	9.000	580.00000	5,220.00	900.00000	8,100.00	800.00000	7,200.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1610	1700001	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1620	1807011	6.000	330.00000	1,980.00	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1630	1807012	20.000	330.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mastrobattisto Inc		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1640	1807013	32.000	330.00000	10,560.00	300.00000	9,600.00	300.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1650	1807014	16.000	330.00000	5,280.00	300.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1660	1807104	8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	300.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
1670	1807105	16.000	140.00000	2,240.00	300.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
1680	1807106	8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	300.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
1690	1807108	2.000	140.00000	280.00	300.00000	600.00	100.00000	200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
1700	0216011	5.000	281.00000	1,405.00	200.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1710	0208602	1.000	39.00000	39.00	600.00000	600.00	200.00000	200.00
	SAND ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1720	1205046	5.000	475.00000	2,375.00	535.00000	2,675.00	450.00000	2,250.00
	STREET NAME SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$4,023,059.25		\$4,072,075.00		\$4,407,684.25	
Contract Totals			\$4,023,059.25		\$4,072,075.00		\$4,407,684.25	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	154,967.00000	154,967.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202000	8,295.000	32.00000	265,440.00	20.00000	165,900.00	26.00000	215,670.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202100	170.000	100.00000	17,000.00	180.00000	30,600.00	82.00000	13,940.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202452	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	480.00000	1,920.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0050	0202512	15.000	5.00000	75.00	5.00000	75.00	5.00000	75.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0060	0202529	915.000	3.00000	2,745.00	5.00000	4,575.00	2.75000	2,516.25
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0202559	13.000	350.00000	4,550.00	300.00000	3,900.00	250.00000	3,250.00
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT	ea.						
0080	0205001	745.000	28.00000	20,860.00	10.00000	7,450.00	20.00000	14,900.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0090	0205003	1,900.000	35.00000	66,500.00	15.00000	28,500.00	20.00000	38,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0100	0205004	80.000	200.00000	16,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00	140.00000	11,200.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110	0205005	290.000	40.00000	11,600.00	20.00000	5,800.00	27.00000	7,830.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0205006	80.000	300.00000	24,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00	190.00000	15,200.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0206000	24.000	45.00000	1,080.00	30.00000	720.00	46.00000	1,104.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140 0207000	6,693.000	8.00000	53,544.00	38.00000	254,334.00	16.00000	107,088.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0150 0208000	740.000	50.00000	37,000.00	40.00000	29,600.00	69.00000	51,060.00
FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0160 0209001	16,300.000	2.50000	40,750.00	2.00000	32,600.00	2.40000	39,120.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170 0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0180 0211000	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	420.00000	29,400.00	125.00000	8,750.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0190 0213100	282.000	50.00000	14,100.00	45.00000	12,690.00	72.00000	20,304.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200 0219001	3,470.000	5.00000	17,350.00	5.00000	17,350.00	7.50000	26,025.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0210 0219002	590.000	8.50000	5,015.00	6.00000	3,540.00	34.00000	20,060.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0220 0219011	51.000	12.00000	612.00	180.00000	9,180.00	175.00000	8,925.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230 0304002	5,910.000	65.00000	384,150.00	45.00000	265,950.00	50.00000	295,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0240 0305001	130.000	61.00000	7,930.00	45.00000	5,850.00	80.00000	10,400.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0250 0406170	2,870.000	92.50000	265,475.00	130.00000	373,100.00	120.00000	344,400.00
HMA S1	ton						
0260 0406171	3,640.000	93.50000	340,340.00	138.00000	502,320.00	115.00000	418,600.00
HMA S0.5	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270 0406236	1,270.000 gal	10.00000	12,700.00	6.00000	7,620.00	11.00000	13,970.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT							
0290 0406999	8,000.000 est.	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0300 0506001	4.000 c.y.	750.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS							
0310 0507001	13.000 ea.	2,300.00000	29,900.00	3,200.00000	41,600.00	3,300.00000	42,900.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN							
0320 0507006	1.000 ea.	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP							
0330 0507021	1.000 ea.	2,050.00000	2,050.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I							
0340 0507022	1.000 ea.	2,050.00000	2,050.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II							
0350 0507051	5.000 ea.	3,200.00000	16,000.00	3,600.00000	18,000.00	5,750.00000	28,750.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP							
0360 0507069	9.000 ea.	2,025.00000	18,225.00	1,400.00000	12,600.00	975.00000	8,775.00
HEAVY DUTY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP							
0370 0507106	6.000 ea.	2,700.00000	16,200.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,800.00000	28,800.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP							
0380 0507139	2.000 ea.	2,900.00000	5,800.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
OFFSET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TYPE B-2							
0390 0507201	1.000 ea.	2,400.00000	2,400.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400 0507601 MANHOLE	6.000 ea.	1,700.00000	10,200.00	3,200.00000	19,200.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00
0410 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	15.000 ea.	1,125.00000	16,875.00	200.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	16,500.00
0420 0507781 RESET MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	1,125.00000	1,125.00	700.00000	700.00	800.00000	800.00
0430 0507824 CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0440 0507831 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
0450 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	170.000 c.y.	50.00000	8,500.00	45.00000	7,650.00	35.00000	5,950.00
0460 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	660.000 l.f.	47.00000	31,020.00	70.00000	46,200.00	54.00000	35,640.00
0470 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	940.000 l.f.	48.00000	45,120.00	80.00000	75,200.00	72.00000	67,680.00
0480 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	123.000 l.f.	50.00000	6,150.00	100.00000	12,300.00	64.00000	7,872.00
0490 0651015 24" R.C. PIPE	330.000 l.f.	56.00000	18,480.00	120.00000	39,600.00	62.00000	20,460.00
0500 0651082 19"X30" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL	152.000 l.f.	100.00000	15,200.00	140.00000	21,280.00	130.00000	19,760.00
0510 0651107 15" A.C.C.M. PIPE	38.000 l.f.	55.00000	2,090.00	80.00000	3,040.00	70.00000	2,660.00
0520 0651305 15" C.C.M.PIPE ELBOW (45 DEGREE)	1.000 l.f.	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	700.00000	700.00
0530 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	2.000 ea.	3,000.00000	6,000.00	450.00000	900.00	725.00000	1,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	500.00	815.00000	815.00
0550 0652013 24" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	3,200.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	800.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
0560 0652110 15" METAL CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	650.00000	650.00	600.00000	600.00
0570 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	200.00000	200.00	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00
0580 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	320.000 l.f.	8.00000	2,560.00	8.00000	2,560.00	20.00000	6,400.00
0590 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	20.000 c.y.	120.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	1,400.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0600 0703013 SPECIAL RIPRAP	745.000 c.y.	100.00000	74,500.00	80.00000	59,600.00	71.00000	52,895.00
0610 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	240.000 l.f.	25.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	9,600.00	35.00000	8,400.00
0620 0755009 GEOTEXTILE	835.000 s.y.	4.00000	3,340.00	1.00000	835.00	5.00000	4,175.00
0630 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	390.000 l.f.	42.00000	16,380.00	40.00000	15,600.00	45.00000	17,550.00
0640 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	5,770.000 l.f.	8.00000	46,160.00	6.00000	34,620.00	4.00000	23,080.00
0650 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	3,720.000 l.f.	47.00000	174,840.00	49.00000	182,280.00	53.00000	197,160.00
0660 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	2,140.000 l.f.	17.00000	36,380.00	25.00000	53,500.00	6.00000	12,840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0670	0905019	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	68,500.00000	68,500.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0680	0910021	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I		ea.						
0690	0910041	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	1,500.00	37.00000	925.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 5)		l.f.						
0700	0910042	113.000	150.00000	16,950.00	150.00000	16,950.00	140.00000	15,820.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 6)		l.f.						
0710	0910170	1,568.000	23.00000	36,064.00	23.00000	36,064.00	24.00000	37,632.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		l.f.						
0720	0912499	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00	6.50000	1,950.00
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL		l.f.						
0730	0912700	40.000	220.00000	8,800.00	220.00000	8,800.00	110.00000	4,400.00
WOOD GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0740	0913804	55.000	25.00000	1,375.00	40.00000	2,200.00	55.00000	3,025.00
RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0750	0913850	4,100.000	5.00000	20,500.00	12.00000	49,200.00	8.00000	32,800.00
HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0760	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0770	0921005	235.000	20.00000	4,700.00	16.00000	3,760.00	11.00000	2,585.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0780	0921007	9,730.000	9.25000	90,002.50	14.00000	136,220.00	11.00000	107,030.00
SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0790	0921039	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	185.00000 740.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0800	0922500	1,090.000	33.00000	35,970.00	40.00000	43,600.00	78.00000 85,020.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0810	0922501	130.000	36.00000	4,680.00	38.00000	4,940.00	70.00000 9,100.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0820	0939001	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	10.00000	400.00	137.00000 5,480.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0830	0942001	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	800.00	1,440.00000 11,520.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0840	0943001	890.000	10.00000	8,900.00	2.00000	1,780.00	5.00000 4,450.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0850	0944000	7,000.000	6.50000	45,500.00	8.00000	56,000.00	8.00000 56,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0860	0946001	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	2,400.00	615.00000 1,845.00
	LIMING	ton					
0870	0950005	2,000.000	1.15000	2,300.00	2.00000	4,000.00	1.85000 3,700.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0880	0950013	50.000	6.00000	300.00	4.00000	200.00	3.80000 190.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0890	0950016	560.000	2.75000	1,540.00	6.00000	3,360.00	5.15000 2,884.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0900	0950019	6,255.000	1.10000	6,880.50	3.00000	18,765.00	1.25000 7,818.75
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0910	0950039	1,700.000	6.00000	10,200.00	6.00000	10,200.00	4.00000 6,800.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0920	0950040	2,700.000	1.85000	4,995.00	5.00000	13,500.00	1.20000	3,240.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0930	0952051	14,000.000	7.50000	105,000.00	15.00000	210,000.00	6.60000	92,400.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0940	0969064	24.000	3,500.00000	84,000.00	4,000.00000	96,000.00	3,200.00000	76,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0950	0970006	540,000.000	1.00000	540,000.00	1.00000	540,000.00	1.00000	540,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0960	0970007	2,000.000	40.00000	80,000.00	55.00000	110,000.00	53.00000	106,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0970	0971001	(1.000)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	155,500.00000	155,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	428,600.00000	428,600.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0990	0976002	1,800.000	2.00000	3,600.00	2.00000	3,600.00	0.80000	1,440.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1000	0978002	85.000	100.00000	8,500.00	80.00000	6,800.00	88.00000	7,480.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1010	0979003	9.000	110.00000	990.00	115.00000	1,035.00	140.00000	1,260.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1020	0980001	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	238,200.00000	238,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1040	0981101	57.000	100.00000	5,700.00	60.00000	3,420.00	87.00000	4,959.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050 1001001	860.000	22.00000	18,920.00	14.00000	12,040.00	24.00000	20,640.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1060 1002015	36.000	990.00000	35,640.00	300.00000	10,800.00	850.00000	30,600.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1070 1002201	4.000	8,800.00000	35,200.00	11,000.00000	44,000.00	6,750.00000	27,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080 1002203	1.000	425.00000	425.00	600.00000	600.00	300.00000	300.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1090 1002208	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1100 1008015	30.000	20.00000	600.00	25.00000	750.00	27.00000	810.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1110 1008115	825.000	15.00000	12,375.00	12.00000	9,900.00	7.00000	5,775.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1120 1008117	24.000	21.25000	510.00	35.00000	840.00	16.00000	384.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1130 1008215	115.000	18.00000	2,070.00	15.00000	1,725.00	92.00000	10,580.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1140 1010001	1.000	450.00000	450.00	600.00000	600.00	350.00000	350.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1150 1010021	7.000	325.00000	2,275.00	600.00000	4,200.00	350.00000	2,450.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1160 1102008	1.000	350.00000	350.00	425.00000	425.00	700.00000	700.00
4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1170 1103021	3.000	8,800.00000	26,400.00	11,500.00000	34,500.00	10,550.00000	31,650.00
28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1180	1103023	1.000	10,800.00000	10,800.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1105001	2.000	325.00000	650.00	400.00000	800.00	380.00000	760.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	1105003	6.000	709.00000	4,254.00	850.00000	5,100.00	760.00000	4,560.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1105203	2.000	1,087.50000	2,175.00	900.00000	1,800.00	760.00000	1,520.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1107007	2.000	450.00000	900.00	350.00000	700.00	300.00000	600.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1108115	1.000	10,400.00000	10,400.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1108724	1.000	1,201.50000	1,201.50	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1108808	(1.000)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1260	1111401	4.000	150.00000	600.00	185.00000	740.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1270	1111451	150.000	15.00000	2,250.00	15.00000	2,250.00	13.00000	1,950.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1280	1111600	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	995.00000	1,990.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1290 1112210 CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
1300 1112259 VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,065.00000	4,065.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
1310 1112410 DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	650.00000	1,300.00	775.00000	1,550.00	815.00000	1,630.00
1320 1112470 PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	270.00000	270.00	225.00000	225.00	975.00000	975.00
1330 1113004 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	120.000 l.f.	3.50000	420.00	3.50000	420.00	3.25000	390.00
1340 1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,850.000 l.f.	1.25000	2,312.50	2.00000	3,700.00	2.20000	4,070.00
1350 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	540.000 l.f.	2.30000	1,242.00	2.10000	1,134.00	2.20000	1,188.00
1360 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	270.000 l.f.	2.50000	675.00	2.15000	580.50	2.20000	594.00
1370 1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	240.000 l.f.	2.75000	660.00	2.25000	540.00	2.20000	528.00
1380 1113109 21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	95.000 l.f.	3.90000	370.50	3.75000	356.25	10.00000	950.00
1390 1113399 CABLE CLOSURE	1.000 ea.	460.00000	460.00	500.00000	500.00	870.00000	870.00
1400 1113550 DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	425.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,275.00	5.00000	2,125.00	7.60000	3,230.00
1410 1113901 CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	460.000 l.f.	2.50000	1,150.00	3.50000	1,610.00	13.00000	5,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1420	1114102	270.000	7.00000	1,890.00	7.50000	2,025.00	8.70000	2,349.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1430	1114201	1.000	890.00000	890.00	650.00000	650.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.						
1440	1205207	79.000	10.00000	790.00	14.00000	1,106.00	13.00000	1,027.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1450	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1460	1208931	16.000	50.00000	800.00	48.00000	768.00	49.00000	784.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1470	1208932	160.000	50.00000	8,000.00	48.00000	7,680.00	46.00000	7,360.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1480	1209114	15,900.000	0.16000	2,544.00	0.16000	2,544.00	0.20000	3,180.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1490	1209124	15,200.000	0.16000	2,432.00	0.16000	2,432.00	0.20000	3,040.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1500	1209131	190.000	0.95000	180.50	0.95000	180.50	1.00000	190.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1510	1210101	4,900.000	0.38000	1,862.00	0.38000	1,862.00	0.40000	1,960.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1520	1210102	6,750.000	0.38000	2,565.00	0.38000	2,565.00	0.40000	2,700.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1530	1210105	380.000	3.20000	1,216.00	3.20000	1,216.00	3.50000	1,330.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1540	1211001	3,700.000	1.20000	4,440.00	1.20000	4,440.00	1.30000	4,810.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
1550	1212001	600.000	1.50000	900.00	1.50000	900.00	3.00000	1,800.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1560	1212002	600.000	1.50000	900.00	1.50000	900.00	3.00000	1,800.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1570	1214002	1,200.000	2.25000	2,700.00	2.25000	2,700.00	4.00000	4,800.00
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
1580	1220027	790.000	18.00000	14,220.00	22.00000	17,380.00	10.50000	8,295.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1590	1302051	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1600	1403501	9.000	750.00000	6,750.00	800.00000	7,200.00	800.00000	7,200.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1610	1700001	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
1620	1807011	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
1630	1807012	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
1640	1807013	32.000	500.00000	16,000.00	300.00000	9,600.00	300.00000	9,600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
1650	1807014	16.000	500.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	4,800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(6) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1660 1807104	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	440.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
1670 1807105	16.000	250.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	880.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
1680 1807106	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	440.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
1690 1807108	2.000	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00	55.00000	110.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
1700 0216011	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00
FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1710 0208602	1.000	300.00000	300.00	55.00000	55.00	500.00000	500.00
SAND ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1720 1205046	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00
STREET NAME SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$4,554,000.00		\$4,809,937.25		\$4,907,372.00
Contract Totals			\$4,554,000.00		\$4,809,937.25		\$4,907,372.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0020 0202000	8,295.000	31.00000	257,145.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202100	170.000	125.00000	21,250.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202452	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0050 0202512	15.000	10.00000	150.00				
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0060 0202529	915.000	2.50000	2,287.50				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0202559	13.000	2,600.00000	33,800.00				
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT	ea.						
0080 0205001	745.000	33.00000	24,585.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0090 0205003	1,900.000	36.00000	68,400.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0100 0205004	80.000	136.00000	10,880.00				
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110 0205005	290.000	41.00000	11,890.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0120 0205006	80.000	172.00000	13,760.00				
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0130 0206000	24.000	62.00000	1,488.00				
DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0140 0207000	6,693.000	38.00000	254,334.00				
BORROW	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150 0208000	740.000	58.00000	42,920.00				
FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0160 0209001	16,300.000	2.50000	40,750.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170 0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0180 0211000	70.000	26.00000	1,820.00				
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0190 0213100	282.000	90.00000	25,380.00				
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200 0219001	3,470.000	5.00000	17,350.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0210 0219002	590.000	6.00000	3,540.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0220 0219011	51.000	103.00000	5,253.00				
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230 0304002	5,910.000	59.00000	348,690.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0240 0305001	130.000	116.00000	15,080.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0250 0406170	2,870.000	102.00000	292,740.00				
HMA S1	ton						
0260 0406171	3,640.000	102.00000	371,280.00				
HMA S0.5	ton						
0270 0406236	1,270.000	7.00000	8,890.00				
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0406999	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0300	0506001	4.000	880.00000	3,520.00			
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.					
0310	0507001	13.000	4,500.00000	58,500.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0320	0507006	1.000	840.00000	840.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0330	0507021	1.000	6,263.00000	6,263.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.					
0340	0507022	1.000	6,200.00000	6,200.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0350	0507051	5.000	7,200.00000	36,000.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.					
0360	0507069	9.000	1,400.00000	12,600.00			
	HEAVY DUTY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0370	0507106	6.000	5,200.00000	31,200.00			
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP	ea.					
0380	0507139	2.000	8,700.00000	17,400.00			
	OFFSET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TYPE B-2	ea.					
0390	0507201	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00			
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0400	0507601	6.000	4,900.00000	29,400.00			
	MANHOLE	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0410 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	15.000 ea.	1,000.00000	15,000.00				
0420 0507781 RESET MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0430 0507824 CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0440 0507831 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	1,300.00000	2,600.00				
0450 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	170.000 c.y.	82.00000	13,940.00				
0460 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	660.000 l.f.	61.00000	40,260.00				
0470 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	940.000 l.f.	77.00000	72,380.00				
0480 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	123.000 l.f.	144.00000	17,712.00				
0490 0651015 24" R.C. PIPE	330.000 l.f.	78.00000	25,740.00				
0500 0651082 19"X30" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL	152.000 l.f.	113.00000	17,176.00				
0510 0651107 15" A.C.C.M. PIPE	38.000 l.f.	53.00000	2,014.00				
0520 0651305 15" C.C.M.PIPE ELBOW (45 DEGREE)	1.000 l.f.	400.00000	400.00				
0530 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	2.000 ea.	740.00000	1,480.00				
0540 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	770.00000	770.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0550	0652013	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00				
	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0560	0652110	1.000	680.00000	680.00				
	15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.						
0570	0653001	1.000	260.00000	260.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0580	0653100	320.000	8.00000	2,560.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0590	0703012	20.000	98.00000	1,960.00				
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0600	0703013	745.000	85.00000	63,325.00				
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0610	0751711	240.000	28.00000	6,720.00				
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0620	0755009	835.000	4.00000	3,340.00				
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0630	0811001	390.000	43.00000	16,770.00				
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0640	0815001	5,770.000	4.25000	24,522.50				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0650	0822001	3,720.000	50.00000	186,000.00				
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0660	0822002	2,140.000	5.00000	10,700.00				
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0670	0905019	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00				
	REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0680	0910021	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.					
0690	0910041	25.000	35.00000	875.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 5)	l.f.					
0700	0910042	113.000	135.00000	15,255.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 6)	l.f.					
0710	0910170	1,568.000	22.00000	34,496.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0720	0912499	300.000	6.00000	1,800.00			
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.					
0730	0912700	40.000	104.00000	4,160.00			
	WOOD GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0740	0913804	55.000	52.00000	2,860.00			
	RELOCATE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0750	0913850	4,100.000	5.00000	20,500.00			
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0760	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0770	0921005	235.000	22.00000	5,170.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0780	0921007	9,730.000	11.70000	113,841.00			
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0790	0921039	4.000	25.00000	100.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0800	0922500	1,090.000	62.00000	67,580.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0810	0922501	130.000	52.00000	6,760.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0820	0939001	40.000	190.00000	7,600.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0830	0942001	8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00			
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0840	0943001	890.000	1.00000	890.00			
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0850	0944000	7,000.000	8.00000	56,000.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0860	0946001	3.000	590.00000	1,770.00			
	LIMING	ton					
0870	0950005	2,000.000	2.00000	4,000.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0880	0950013	50.000	4.00000	200.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0890	0950016	560.000	5.00000	2,800.00			
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0900	0950019	6,255.000	1.50000	9,382.50			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0910	0950039	1,700.000	3.80000	6,460.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					
0920	0950040	2,700.000	1.50000	4,050.00			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0930	0952051	14,000.000	6.00000	84,000.00			
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0940 0969064	24.000 mo.	5,900.00000	141,600.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
0950 0970006	540,000.000 est.	1.00000	540,000.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
0960 0970007	2,000.000 hr	52.00000	104,000.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
0970 0971001	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0980 0975004	(1.000) LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0990 0976002	1,800.000 day	1.00000	1,800.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
1000 0978002	85.000 ea.	84.00000	7,140.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM							
1010 0979003	9.000 ea.	180.00000	1,620.00				
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
1020 0980001	(1.000) LS	47,000.00000	47,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
1040 0981101	57.000 ea.	135.00000	7,695.00				
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **							
1050 1001001	860.000 l.f.	17.00000	14,620.00				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
1060 1002015	36.000 v.f.	1,030.00000	37,080.00				
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1070	1002201	4.000	9,200.00000	36,800.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080	1002203	1.000	442.00000	442.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1090	1002208	1.000	1,150.00000	1,150.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1100	1008015	30.000	21.00000	630.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1110	1008115	825.000	16.00000	13,200.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1120	1008117	24.000	22.00000	528.00				
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1130	1008215	115.000	19.00000	2,185.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1140	1010001	1.000	470.00000	470.00				
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1150	1010021	7.000	340.00000	2,380.00				
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1160	1102008	1.000	360.00000	360.00				
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1170	1103021	3.000	9,200.00000	27,600.00				
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1103023	1.000	11,300.00000	11,300.00				
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1190 1105001	2.000	340.00000	680.00				
1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1200 1105003	6.000	740.00000	4,440.00				
1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1210 1105203	2.000	1,130.00000	2,260.00				
1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1220 1107007	2.000	470.00000	940.00				
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1230 1108115	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1240 1108724	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00				
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1250 1108808	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00				
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1260 1111401	4.000	160.00000	640.00				
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1270 1111451	150.000	16.00000	2,400.00				
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1280 1111600	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00				
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1290 1112210	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00				
CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
1300	1112259	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00			
	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1310	1112410	2.000	680.00000	1,360.00			
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1320	1112470	1.000	280.00000	280.00			
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1330	1113004	120.000	4.00000	480.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					
1340	1113050	1,850.000	2.00000	3,700.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1350	1113102	540.000	2.50000	1,350.00			
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1360	1113103	270.000	3.00000	810.00			
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1370	1113104	240.000	3.00000	720.00			
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1380	1113109	95.000	4.00000	380.00			
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1390	1113399	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.					
1400	1113550	425.000	3.00000	1,275.00			
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1410	1113901	460.000	3.00000	1,380.00			
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1420	1114102	270.000	7.00000	1,890.00			
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1430	1114201	1.000	930.00000	930.00				
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.						
1440	1205207	79.000	34.00000	2,686.00				
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1450	1206023	(1.000)	470.00000	470.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1460	1208931	16.000	47.00000	752.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1470	1208932	160.000	47.00000	7,520.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1480	1209114	15,900.000	0.20000	3,180.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1490	1209124	15,200.000	0.20000	3,040.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1500	1209131	190.000	1.00000	190.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1510	1210101	4,900.000	0.40000	1,960.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1520	1210102	6,750.000	0.40000	2,700.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1530	1210105	380.000	3.50000	1,330.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1540	1211001	3,700.000	1.50000	5,550.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1550	1212001	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1560	1212002	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1570	1214002	1,200.000	3.00000	3,600.00			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
1580	1220027	790.000	23.00000	18,170.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1590	1302051	2.000	150.00000	300.00			
	RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1600	1403501	9.000	1,100.00000	9,900.00			
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1610	1700001	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00			
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
1620	1807011	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1630	1807012	20.000	450.00000	9,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1640	1807013	32.000	450.00000	14,400.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1650	1807014	16.000	450.00000	7,200.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1660	1807104	8.000	180.00000	1,440.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
1670	1807105	16.000	180.00000	2,880.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
1680	1807106	8.000	180.00000	1,440.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
1690	1807108	2.000	180.00000	360.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
1700	0216011	5.000	560.00000	2,800.00				
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1710	0208602	1.000	400.00000	400.00				
	SAND ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1720	1205046	5.000	470.00000	2,350.00				
	STREET NAME SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$4,945,377.50				
Contract Totals				\$4,945,377.50				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								